

RFP #25-43 County Road 48 (Airline Road North) at County Road 1056 (Pomona Pkwy)  
Traffic Signal Improvements

Traffic Control Devices, LLC  
4417 S. Main St.  
Pearland, Texas  
[e.wold@tcd-usa.com](mailto:e.wold@tcd-usa.com)

MB Western Construction CO.  
711 Old Genoa Red Bluff Rd.  
Houston, Texas  
[adawotola@mbwestern.com](mailto:adawotola@mbwestern.com)

Statewide Traffic Signal Company  
1509 West 34th Street  
Houston, Texas  
[fsanos@statewide-traffic.net](mailto:fsanos@statewide-traffic.net)

Traf-Tex Inc.  
8420 Hansen Rd.  
Houston, Texas  
[mreyna@traf-tex.com](mailto:mreyna@traf-tex.com)

Opening: April 15, 2025 @ 11am

| #     | Item Description                            | Spec #    | UOM | Quantity Required | Unit Price   | Total Cost   | Unit Price   | Total Cost    | Unit Price   | Total Cost   | Unit Price   | Total Cost   |
|-------|---------------------------------------------|-----------|-----|-------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| #0-1  | PREPARING ROW                               | 0100-6001 | AC  | 0.25              | \$ 1,207.02  | \$ 301.76    | \$450,000.00 | \$ 112,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 37,216.00 | \$ 9,304.00  |
| #0-2  | DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)          | 0416-6032 | LF  | 32                | \$ 441.98    | \$ 14,143.36 | \$320.00     | \$ 10,240.00  | \$ 600.00    | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 322.00    | \$ 10,304.00 |
| #0-3  | DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)          | 0416-6034 | LF  | 44                | \$ 544.90    | \$ 23,975.60 | \$450.00     | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 600.00    | \$ 26,400.00 | \$ 900.00    | \$ 39,600.00 |
| #0-4  | MOBILIZATION                                | 0500-6001 | LS  | 1                 | \$ 18,148.03 | \$ 18,148.03 | \$45,000.00  | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 18,370.00 | \$ 18,370.00 | \$ 8,777.00  | \$ 8,777.00  |
| #0-5  | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")                   | 0618-6046 | LF  | 195               | \$ 13.94     | \$ 2,718.30  | \$12.00      | \$ 2,340.00   | \$ 19.00     | \$ 3,705.00  | \$ 12.80     | \$ 2,496.00  |
| #0-6  | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")                   | 0618-6053 | LF  | 110               | \$ 16.12     | \$ 1,773.20  | \$26.00      | \$ 2,860.00   | \$ 22.00     | \$ 2,420.00  | \$ 19.25     | \$ 2,117.50  |
| #0-7  | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)            | 0618-6059 | LF  | 410               | \$ 28.96     | \$ 11,873.60 | \$30.00      | \$ 12,300.00  | \$ 25.00     | \$ 10,250.00 | \$ 29.15     | \$ 11,951.50 |
| #0-8  | ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE                      | 0620-6009 | LF  | 755               | \$ 1.51      | \$ 1,140.05  | \$2.75       | \$ 2,076.25   | \$ 2.15      | \$ 1,623.25  | \$ 1.65      | \$ 1,245.75  |
| #0-9  | ELEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE                      | 0620-6011 | LF  | 15                | \$ 2.13      | \$ 31.95     | \$10.00      | \$ 150.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 75.00     | \$ 2.75      | \$ 41.25     |
| #0-10 | ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED                 | 0620-6012 | LF  | 25                | \$ 2.73      | \$ 68.25     | \$20.00      | \$ 500.00     | \$ 10.00     | \$ 250.00    | \$ 3.00      | \$ 75.00     |
| #0-11 | TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)               | 0621-6005 | LF  | 890               | \$ 2.62      | \$ 2,331.80  | \$3.80       | \$ 3,382.00   | \$ 3.60      | \$ 3,204.00  | \$ 3.60      | \$ 3,204.00  |
| #0-12 | GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON            | 0624-6010 | EA  | 5                 | \$ 1,571.21  | \$ 7,856.05  | \$1,005.00   | \$ 5,025.00   | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 1,089.45  | \$ 5,447.25  |
| #0-13 | ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (U) | 0628-6189 | EA  | 1                 | \$ 7,164.20  | \$ 7,164.20  | \$9,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,109.00  | \$ 8,109.00  |
| #0-14 | REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM                      | 0644-6076 | EA  | 3                 | \$ 186.29    | \$ 558.87    | \$5,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 287.00    | \$ 861.00    |
| #0-15 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)        | 0666-6006 | LF  | 70                | \$ 9.66      | \$ 676.20    | \$2.86       | \$ 200.20     | \$ 3.10      | \$ 217.00    | \$ 1.70      | \$ 119.00    |
| #0-16 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)       | 0666-6042 | LF  | 130               | \$ 24.14     | \$ 3,138.20  | \$3.50       | \$ 455.00     | \$ 5.20      | \$ 676.00    | \$ 6.70      | \$ 871.00    |
| #0-17 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)       | 0666-6048 | LF  | 95                | \$ 48.28     | \$ 4,586.60  | \$10.00      | \$ 950.00     | \$ 10.30     | \$ 978.50    | \$ 12.25     | \$ 1,163.75  |
| #0-18 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL )       | 0666-6054 | EA  | 1                 | \$ 482.81    | \$ 482.81    | \$170.00     | \$ 170.00     | \$ 285.00    | \$ 285.00    | \$ 222.20    | \$ 222.20    |

|       |                                               |           |    |     |              |              |             |              |              |              |              |              |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------|----|-----|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| #0-19 | REFL PAV MRK TY I<br>(W)(WORD)(100MIL)        | 0666-6078 | EA | 1   | \$ 482.81    | \$ 482.81    | \$170.00    | \$ 170.00    | \$ 305.00    | \$ 305.00    | \$ 222.20    | \$ 222.20    |
| #0-20 | PAVEMENT SEALER<br>4"                         | 0666-6224 | LF | 220 | \$ 4.83      | \$ 1,062.60  | \$0.10      | \$ 22.00     | \$ 0.12      | \$ 26.40     | \$ 0.80      | \$ 176.00    |
| #0-21 | PAVEMENT SEALER<br>12"                        | 0666-6228 | LF | 130 | \$ 12.07     | \$ 1,569.10  | \$0.30      | \$ 39.00     | \$ 0.40      | \$ 52.00     | \$ 2.50      | \$ 325.00    |
| #0-22 | PAVEMENT SEALER<br>24"                        | 0666-6230 | LF | 95  | \$ 24.14     | \$ 2,293.30  | \$0.60      | \$ 57.00     | \$ 0.75      | \$ 71.25     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 475.00    |
| #0-23 | PAVEMENT SEALER<br>(ARROW)                    | 0666-6231 | EA | 1   | \$ 241.40    | \$ 241.40    | \$15.00     | \$ 15.00     | \$ 6.00      | \$ 6.00      | \$ 55.55     | \$ 55.55     |
| #0-24 | PAVEMENT SEALER<br>(WORD)                     | 0666-6232 | EA | 1   | \$ 241.40    | \$ 241.40    | \$15.00     | \$ 15.00     | \$ 6.00      | \$ 6.00      | \$ 55.55     | \$ 55.55     |
| #0-25 | RE PM W/RET REQ<br>TY I<br>(Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL) | 0666-6315 | LF | 150 | \$ 9.66      | \$ 1,449.00  | \$3.00      | \$ 450.00    | \$ 3.10      | \$ 465.00    | \$ 2.80      | \$ 420.00    |
| #0-26 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK<br>& MRKS (ARROW)            | 0677-6008 | EA | 1   | \$ 241.40    | \$ 241.40    | \$50.00     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 389.00    | \$ 389.00    |
| #0-27 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK<br>& MRKS (WORD)             | 0677-6012 | EA | 1   | \$ 241.40    | \$ 241.40    | \$50.00     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 389.00    | \$ 389.00    |
| #0-28 | PAV SURF PREP<br>FOR MRK (4")                 | 0678-6001 | LF | 220 | \$ 0.12      | \$ 26.40     | \$0.04      | \$ 8.80      | \$ 0.02      | \$ 4.40      | \$ 1.10      | \$ 242.00    |
| #0-29 | PAV SURF PREP<br>FOR MRK (12")                | 0678-6006 | LF | 130 | \$ 0.36      | \$ 46.80     | \$0.20      | \$ 26.00     | \$ 0.06      | \$ 7.80      | \$ 2.25      | \$ 292.50    |
| #0-30 | PAV SURF PREP<br>FOR MRK (24")                | 0678-6008 | LF | 95  | \$ 0.72      | \$ 68.40     | \$0.24      | \$ 22.80     | \$ 0.12      | \$ 11.40     | \$ 3.35      | \$ 318.25    |
| #0-31 | PAV SURF PREP<br>FOR MRK (ARROW)              | 0678-6009 | EA | 1   | \$ 12.07     | \$ 12.07     | \$5.00      | \$ 5.00      | \$ 6.00      | \$ 6.00      | \$ 38.90     | \$ 38.90     |
| #0-32 | PAV SURF PREP<br>FOR MRK (WORD)               | 0678-6016 | EA | 1   | \$ 12.07     | \$ 12.07     | \$5.00      | \$ 5.00      | \$ 6.00      | \$ 6.00      | \$ 38.90     | \$ 38.90     |
| #0-33 | INSTALL HWY TRF<br>SIG (ISOLATED)             | 0680-6002 | EA | 1   | \$ 45,563.82 | \$ 45,563.82 | \$42,350.00 | \$ 42,350.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 44,825.00 | \$ 44,825.00 |
| #0-34 | VEH SIG SEC<br>(12")LED(GRN)                  | 0682-6001 | EA | 8   | \$ 290.94    | \$ 2,327.52  | \$265.00    | \$ 2,120.00  | \$ 370.00    | \$ 2,960.00  | \$ 268.00    | \$ 2,144.00  |
| #0-35 | VEH SIG SEC<br>(12")LED(GRN ARW)              | 0682-6002 | EA | 4   | \$ 290.94    | \$ 1,163.76  | \$265.00    | \$ 1,060.00  | \$ 370.00    | \$ 1,480.00  | \$ 268.00    | \$ 1,072.00  |
| #0-36 | VEH SIG SEC<br>(12")LED(YEL)                  | 0682-6003 | EA | 8   | \$ 290.94    | \$ 2,327.52  | \$265.00    | \$ 2,120.00  | \$ 370.00    | \$ 2,960.00  | \$ 268.00    | \$ 2,144.00  |
| #0-37 | VEH SIG SEC<br>(12")LED(YEL ARW)              | 0682-6004 | EA | 7   | \$ 290.94    | \$ 2,036.58  | \$265.00    | \$ 1,855.00  | \$ 370.00    | \$ 2,590.00  | \$ 268.00    | \$ 1,876.00  |

|              |                                           |           |    |      |               |               |             |               |              |               |              |               |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------|-----------|----|------|---------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| #0-38        | VEH SIG SEC<br>(12")LED(RED)              | 0682-6005 | EA | 8    | \$ 290.94     | \$ 2,327.52   | \$265.00    | \$ 2,120.00   | \$ 370.00    | \$ 2,960.00   | \$ 268.00    | \$ 2,144.00   |
| #0-39        | VEH SIG SEC<br>(12")LED(RED ARW)          | 0682-6006 | EA | 3    | \$ 290.94     | \$ 872.82     | \$265.00    | \$ 795.00     | \$ 370.00    | \$ 1,110.00   | \$ 268.00    | \$ 804.00     |
| #0-40        | PED SIG SEC<br>(LED)(COUNTDOWN)           | 0682-6018 | EA | 2    | \$ 609.66     | \$ 1,219.32   | \$900.00    | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 655.00    | \$ 1,310.00   |
| #0-41        | BACKPLATE<br>W/REFL BRDR(4<br>SEC)        | 0682-6049 | EA | 3    | \$ 285.78     | \$ 857.34     | \$220.00    | \$ 660.00     | \$ 230.00    | \$ 690.00     | \$ 236.00    | \$ 708.00     |
| #0-42        | BACKPLATE<br>W/REFL BRDR(5<br>SEC)        | 0682-6050 | EA | 1    | \$ 297.85     | \$ 297.85     | \$260.00    | \$ 260.00     | \$ 245.00    | \$ 245.00     | \$ 250.00    | \$ 250.00     |
| #0-43        | BACKPLATE<br>W/REFL BRDR(3<br>SEC)        | 0682-6060 | EA | 7    | \$ 262.84     | \$ 1,839.88   | \$180.00    | \$ 1,260.00   | \$ 175.00    | \$ 1,225.00   | \$ 173.00    | \$ 1,211.00   |
| #0-44        | TRF SIG CBL (TY<br>A)(12 AWG)(4<br>CONDR) | 0684-6009 | LF | 215  | \$ 2.05       | \$ 440.75     | \$2.50      | \$ 537.50     | \$ 2.70      | \$ 580.50     | \$ 2.20      | \$ 473.00     |
| #0-45        | TRF SIG CBL (TY<br>A)(12 AWG)(7<br>CONDR) | 0684-6012 | LF | 2200 | \$ 3.22       | \$ 7,084.00   | \$2.75      | \$ 6,050.00   | \$ 3.20      | \$ 7,040.00   | \$ 3.26      | \$ 7,172.00   |
| #0-46        | TRF SIG CBL (TY<br>C)(14 AWG)(2<br>CONDR) | 0684-6080 | LF | 205  | \$ 1.50       | \$ 307.50     | \$2.25      | \$ 461.25     | \$ 1.95      | \$ 399.75     | \$ 1.45      | \$ 297.25     |
| #0-47        | INS TRF SIG PL<br>AM(S)1<br>ARM(44")LUM   | 0686-6047 | EA | 2    | \$ 18,661.76  | \$ 37,323.52  | \$17,500.00 | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 19,536.00 | \$ 39,072.00  |
| #0-48        | INS TRF SIG PL<br>AM(S)1<br>ARM(55")LUM   | 0686-6059 | EA | 2    | \$ 33,112.50  | \$ 66,225.00  | \$31,000.00 | \$ 62,000.00  | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 63,000.00  | \$ 33,012.00 | \$ 66,024.00  |
| #0-49        | PED POLE<br>ASSEMBLY                      | 0687-6001 | EA | 2    | \$ 3,549.29   | \$ 7,098.58   | \$2,200.00  | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 2,815.00  | \$ 5,630.00   |
| #0-50        | PED DETECT PUSH<br>BUTTON (APS)           | 0688-6001 | EA | 2    | \$ 1,017.01   | \$ 2,034.02   | \$920.00    | \$ 1,840.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 1,027.00  | \$ 2,054.00   |
| #0-51        | PED DETECTOR<br>CONTROLLER UNIT           | 0688-6003 | EA | 1    | \$ 4,378.48   | \$ 4,378.48   | \$3,600.00  | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,547.00  | \$ 2,547.00   |
| #0-52        | BBU SYSTEM<br>(EXTERNAL BATT<br>CABINET)  | 6058-6001 | EA | 1    | \$ 7,200.04   | \$ 7,200.04   | \$8,500.00  | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 11,391.00 | \$ 11,391.00  |
| #0-53        | RVDS(PRESENCE<br>AND ADVANCE DET)         | 6292-6003 | EA | 4    | \$ 28,943.89  | \$ 115,775.56 | \$8,200.00  | \$ 32,800.00  | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 8,540.00  | \$ 34,160.00  |
| Basket Total |                                           |           |    |      | \$ 417,658.36 |               |             | \$ 454,472.80 |              | \$ 322,411.25 |              | \$ 336,655.30 |
| Grand Total  |                                           |           |    |      | \$ 417,658.36 |               |             | \$ 454,472.80 |              | \$ 322,411.25 |              | \$ 336,655.30 |